

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.5304 of 2020

Ashok Chaturvedi Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

WPS Nos. 5327 and 5393 of 2020

15.12.2020	<p>Shri Shashank Thakur, Shri AV Shridhar, Shri Ashutosh Pandey and Shri Himanshu Sinha, Advocates for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Vivek Ranjan Tiwari, Addl. AG with Shri Sudeep Verma, Ms. Akanksha Jain, Dy. GA and Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Advocates for respective respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by the State counsel list it on 17.12.2020 as a fresh matter to ascertain whether the authority who has issued the charge sheet is an authority who can impose punishment upon the petitioners.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge</p>