

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5327 of 2020

Smt. Deepti Agrawal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

<b>17.12.2020</b>	<p>Shri A.V. Shridhar, Shri Shashank Thakur, Shri Ashutosh Pandey, and Shri Himanshu Sinha, respective counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Amrito Das, Addl. A.G. along with Ms. Akanksha Jain, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondents No. 1, 2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Shri Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Notice to the private respondents as of now need not be issued.</p> <p>Let reply/objection be filed by the respondents within a period of two weeks and the matter be taken up on 12.01.2021.</p> <p>Considering the fact that petitioner having already been repatriated to his parent department i.e. the Finance Department and the initiation of chart-sheet being from a different Department i.e. the School Education Department, prima facie, a strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out.</p> <p>Accordingly, there shall be a stay of the further proceedings to the chart-sheet till next date of hearing.</p> <p>Certified Copy Today</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>