



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 5304 of 2020**

Ashok Chaturvedi **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

**WPS No. 5327 of 2020**

Order Sheet

23.01.2026	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Pandey, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the respondents No. 1 to 3/ State.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Parekh, counsel for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list these matters for final hearing on 27/01/2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</b></p>