

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5304 of 2020****ASHOK CHATURVEDI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/5327/2020****Order Sheet**

<b>27/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Pandey, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Parekh, Counsel for the respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 3 of 2026, an application for deleting the name of respondent No. 5 to 8, in both the petitions.</p> <p>On due consideration, both the applications are allowed.</p>

Let the name of respondent No. 5 to 8 be deleted from the cause title of both the petitions within a week.

List this case thereafter.

Interim Relief, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)

**JUDGE**