

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5304 of 2020****ASHOK CHATURVEDI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/5327/2020****Order Sheet**

20/03/2026	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashutosh Pandey, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Govt. Advocate for the State/ Respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Parakh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Advocate for the Respondent No.4.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned State counsel, seeks time.</p> <p>List these matters on 01<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Aks	