

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5304 of 2020****ASHOK CHATURVEDI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/5327/2020****Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Pandey, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Parakh, appears on behalf of Mr. Animesh Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.4.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned State counsel, list the matter in the week after next enabling him to file additional affidavit.</p> <p>I.R. to continue.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	